

Reg: 98

To,  
The District Judge  
Chitkot.

No. 9034 / IV - 3322 / Admin(A) / Dated 6.7.07

Subject: - Information about purchase of Hyundai  
Santro Xing car by Sri. Mohd. Suhail Asif,  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Chitkot.

Sir,

A.R.

May issue?

ok. 26.6.07

26/6/07


26/6/07

Issued

26/6

With reference to your endt. no. 119/I dated  
12.2.2007 on the above subject, I am directed to say  
that Sri. Mohd. Suhail Asif, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.),  
Chitkot may kindly be asked to furnish a  
copy of invoice of the car and to intimate as  
to whether the amount of Rs. 37,850/-, given by  
his younger brother for purchase of the car is a  
gift or loan, so that further steps may be taken  
in the matter.

Yours faithfully

  
26/6  
Asst. Registrar

20-2-07

19-2-07

Reg-98

3049

IV/3322  
21/2/07  
24/1/07  
245-7  
23-2-07

From,

Mohd Suhaib Asif  
Civil Judge (J.D) Chitrakoot

To,

The Registrar General  
Hon'ble High Courts  
Judicature at Allahabad

Through :

The District Judge,  
Chitrakoot.

Subject : Submission Of information about purchasing of  
Santro Xing according to C.L25/Admin .(A)  
Dated 13.07.1998

Sir,

In compliance of Hon'ble Court circular letter  
No.25/Admin(A) dated 13.07.1998. I am  
Submitting herewith details of purchase of  
Santro Xing bearing registration No.UP 70 AP 2868.  
With regards.

689  
So. Admin. H/A

D.R(M)  
19-2-07

Encl.  
1.Statement .  
2.Photo copy of the  
margin money

Yours faith fully,  
Mohd Suhaib  
12-2-2007  
(Mohd Suhaib Asif)  
Civil Judge (J.D)  
Chitrakoot

7  
DRC(M)  
encl-(4 pages)

Office of The District Judge  
Chitrakoot  
No. 119 / Dated 12.2.2007  
Forwarded

19 FEB 2007  
A.W.S

V. P. Pathak  
District Judge 12/2/07  
Chitrakoot

Encl-(4)

Statement showing details of movable property i.e. Santro Xing Car

Ref-98

01	Date of joining service.	15.6.2006
02	Present gross salary and take salary.	Rs.-18680.00 A.s- 18560.00
03	Details of purchase (movable property exceeding to value Rs.10,000/=and immovable  Property made by him earlier with complete details, date of purchase,amount spent etc.)	Santro Xing Car was purchased on 29.12.2006 with the Consideration of Rs. 372087=00
04	If advance or loan taken from the High Court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely the number of instalments, its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.	Not applicable.
05	If any loan taken from Bank etc., details of amount, mode of repayment, period of deduction, number and amount of instalment etc.	Loan of Rs. 329,000./= was taken from ICICI BANK ALLAHABAD, mode of repayment is instalment, period of deduction in 5years. Number of instalment are 60each of Rs.7,050/=
06	Regarding purchase of a second hand car name of the vehicle, its model, cost price etc. date of the first purchase (month and year of vehicle from car dealer the first purchase and a copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officers.)	Not applicable .
07	Details of the property (Area of plot, locality, city , District if building or flat then its size.)	Not applicable
08	Name and full address of the dealer/seller.	Dee Motors pvt.ltd 4 Sardar Patel Marg,civil lines ,Allahabad
09	Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one.	Yes
10	Whether the Judicial Officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial Officer.	No
11	Details of source of the amount with papers in Support there of.	Loan of Rs.329000/= was taken From ICICI PRUDENTIAL ALLAHABAD and margin money 43087/= was paid from my salary and from my younger brother Mr.Shabrez Asif who is running Computer business at Allahabad

Mohd Suhaib  
12.2.2007  
(Mohd Suhaib Asif)  
Civil Judge (L.D)  
Chitrakoot

Recd-98



27.12.06

PAY To DEE MOTORS PVT. LTD.

OR BEAREF

RUPEES THIRTYSEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED

Rs. 37850=00

PIEN ONLY  
(NEW ACCOUNT)

BANK DATA FORMS

A/c No. 2261000025682 SB A/C

HDFC BANK LTD.  
Plot No.54/01, Sardar Patel Marg, Civil Lines,  
Allahabad - Uttar Pradesh - 211 003.

SHABREZ A:  
Shabrez Asif

⑈ 149572⑈ 211240002⑈ 005964⑈ 10

Ref: 98



Amortization Schedule:	
LAN Number : LAALD00009073625	
Location : ALLAHABAD	Loan Amount : 329,000.00
Name : MOHD SUHAIB	No of Advance EMI : 1
Address : FIRST CLASS VACANT COURT	Tenor (Months) : 60
	Rate of Interest : 10.31
	EMI : 7,050.00
	Start Date : 05-Feb-2007
	Repayment Mode : ESCROW
CHITRAKOTE UTTAR PRADESH 210204	
	Principal Amount (less) ADV EMIs : 321,950.00

EMI No	Instalment Date	EMI Amount	Principal	Interest	Outstanding Principal
1	05-Feb-2007	7,050.00	4,256.00	2,794.00	320,984.00
2	05-Mar-2007	7,050.00	4,293.00	2,757.00	316,691.00
3	05-Apr-2007	7,050.00	4,330.00	2,720.00	312,361.00
4	05-May-2007	7,050.00	4,367.00	2,683.00	307,994.00
5	05-Jun-2007	7,050.00	4,404.00	2,646.00	303,590.00
6	05-Jul-2007	7,050.00	4,442.00	2,608.00	299,148.00
7	05-Aug-2007	7,050.00	4,480.00	2,570.00	294,668.00
8	05-Sep-2007	7,050.00	4,519.00	2,531.00	290,149.00
9	05-Oct-2007	7,050.00	4,558.00	2,492.00	285,591.00
10	05-Nov-2007	7,050.00	4,597.00	2,453.00	280,994.00
11	05-Dec-2007	7,050.00	4,636.00	2,414.00	276,358.00
12	05-Jan-2008	7,050.00	4,676.00	2,374.00	271,682.00
13	05-Feb-2008	7,050.00	4,716.00	2,334.00	266,966.00
14	05-Mar-2008	7,050.00	4,757.00	2,293.00	262,209.00
15	05-Apr-2008	7,050.00	4,798.00	2,252.00	257,411.00
16	05-May-2008	7,050.00	4,839.00	2,211.00	252,572.00
17	05-Jun-2008	7,050.00	4,881.00	2,169.00	247,691.00
18	05-Jul-2008	7,050.00	4,922.00	2,128.00	242,769.00
19	05-Aug-2008	7,050.00	4,965.00	2,085.00	237,804.00
20	05-Sep-2008	7,050.00	5,007.00	2,043.00	232,797.00
21	05-Oct-2008	7,050.00	5,050.00	2,000.00	227,747.00
22	05-Nov-2008	7,050.00	5,094.00	1,956.00	222,653.00
23	05-Dec-2008	7,050.00	5,138.00	1,912.00	217,515.00
24	05-Jan-2009	7,050.00	5,182.00	1,868.00	212,333.00
25	05-Feb-2009	7,050.00	5,226.00	1,824.00	207,107.00
26	05-Mar-2009	7,050.00	5,271.00	1,779.00	201,836.00
27	05-Apr-2009	7,050.00	5,316.00	1,734.00	196,520.00
28	05-May-2009	7,050.00	5,362.00	1,688.00	191,158.00
29	05-Jun-2009	7,050.00	5,408.00	1,642.00	185,750.00
30	05-Jul-2009	7,050.00	5,454.00	1,596.00	180,296.00
31	05-Aug-2009	7,050.00	5,501.00	1,549.00	174,795.00
32	05-Sep-2009	7,050.00	5,549.00	1,501.00	169,246.00
33	05-Oct-2009	7,050.00	5,596.00	1,454.00	163,650.00
34	05-Nov-2009	7,050.00	5,644.00	1,406.00	158,006.00
35	05-Dec-2009	7,050.00	5,693.00	1,357.00	152,313.00
36	05-Jan-2010	7,050.00	5,742.00	1,308.00	146,571.00

Req 98

EMI No	Instalment Date	EMI Amount	Principal	Interest	Outstanding Principal
37	05-Feb-2010	7,050.00	5,791.00	1,259.00	140,780.00
38	05-Mar-2010	7,050.00	5,841.00	1,209.00	134,939.00
39	05-Apr-2010	7,050.00	5,891.00	1,159.00	129,048.00
40	05-May-2010	7,050.00	5,942.00	1,108.00	123,106.00
41	05-Jun-2010	7,050.00	5,993.00	1,057.00	117,113.00
42	05-Jul-2010	7,050.00	6,044.00	1,006.00	111,069.00
43	05-Aug-2010	7,050.00	6,096.00	954.00	104,973.00
44	05-Sep-2010	7,050.00	6,148.00	902.00	98,825.00
45	05-Oct-2010	7,050.00	6,201.00	849.00	92,624.00
46	05-Nov-2010	7,050.00	6,254.00	796.00	86,370.00
47	05-Dec-2010	7,050.00	6,308.00	742.00	80,062.00
48	05-Jan-2011	7,050.00	6,362.00	688.00	73,700.00
49	05-Feb-2011	7,050.00	6,417.00	633.00	67,283.00
50	05-Mar-2011	7,050.00	6,472.00	578.00	60,811.00
51	05-Apr-2011	7,050.00	6,528.00	522.00	54,283.00
52	05-May-2011	7,050.00	6,584.00	466.00	47,699.00
53	05-Jun-2011	7,050.00	6,640.00	410.00	41,059.00
54	05-Jul-2011	7,050.00	6,697.00	353.00	34,362.00
55	05-Aug-2011	7,050.00	6,755.00	295.00	27,607.00
56	05-Sep-2011	7,050.00	6,813.00	237.00	20,794.00
57	05-Oct-2011	7,050.00	6,871.00	179.00	13,923.00
58	05-Nov-2011	7,050.00	6,930.00	120.00	6,993.00
59	05-Dec-2011	7,050.00	6,993.00	57.00	0.00
<b>Total</b>			<b>325,240.00</b>	<b>90,710.00</b>	

++++ End Statement +++++



